



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE

2019 Sidewalk Program

AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0111

DATE: 4/16/2019

TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$	154,861.00
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$	182,442.00
3	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	215,575.00 *
4	Audia Construction	\$	217,065.00
5	JB Contractors Inc.	\$	221,390.00 *
6	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$	246,410.00
7	Meridian Contracting Group, LLC	\$	262,900.00 *
8	Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.	\$	339,670.00 *
9	HMC, LLC	\$	340,050.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 2019 Sidewalk Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0111

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Italia Construction, Inc.		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00	1.00	1.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	21.00	2,100.00	5.00	500.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,950	Syd	9.50	28,025.00	9.00	26,550.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	9.50	950.00	9.00	900.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	1.00	50.00	5.00	250.00
6.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Ton	1.00	150.00	10.00	1,500.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	285.00	285.00	100.00	100.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	285.00	285.00	100.00	100.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	285.00	570.00	100.00	200.00
10.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	285.00	285.00	500.00	500.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	37.00	1,850.00	54.00	2,700.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	49.00	2,450.00	63.00	3,150.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1	50	Ft	21.00	1,050.00	20.00	1,000.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	50	Ft	21.00	1,050.00	20.00	1,000.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,600	Sft	3.43	74,088.00	5.15	111,240.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,700	Sft	4.13	19,411.00	5.50	25,850.00
17.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	23.00	2,300.00	20.00	2,000.00
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	5.49	1,647.00	7.00	2,100.00
19.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	1.00	1.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	150	Ea	1.00	150.00	12.00	1,800.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
22.	_Gate Well, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	465.00	465.00	500.00	500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	154,861.00	\$	182,442.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 2019 Sidewalk Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0111

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Pleasant Ridge, MI 48069

Audia Construction
 2985 Childs Lake Road
 Milford, MI 48381

JB Contractors Inc.
 3201 Livernois Ave
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.		Audia Construction		JB Contractors Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	6,100.00	6,100.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	13.00	1,300.00	8.80	880.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,950	Syd	22.00	64,900.00	10.00	29,500.00	14.00	41,300.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	22.00	2,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	14.00	1,400.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	5.00	250.00	2.00	100.00	30.00	1,500.00
6.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Ton	6.00	900.00	5.00	750.00	15.00	2,250.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	475.00	475.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	150.00	300.00	170.00	340.00	200.00	400.00
10.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	620.00	620.00	600.00	600.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	40.00	2,000.00	53.70	2,685.00	48.00	2,400.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	48.00	2,400.00	58.00	2,900.00	58.50	2,925.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,250.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,600	Sft	3.75	81,000.00	5.30	114,480.00	5.15	111,240.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,700	Sft	4.00	18,800.00 *	5.70	26,790.00	6.30	29,610.00
17.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	10.00	1,000.00	16.00	1,600.00	12.00	1,200.00
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	4.50	1,350.00	7.00	2,100.00	7.45	2,235.00
19.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	500.00	500.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	150	Ea	110.00	16,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	100.00	15,000.00 *
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	6.00	3,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
22.	_Gate Well, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	215,575.00 *	\$	217,065.00	\$	221,390.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 2019 Sidewalk Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0111

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

Meridian Contracting Group, LLC
 6149 Trailside Drive
 Washington, MI 48094

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		Meridian Contracting Group, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	4.00	400.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,950	Syd	9.00	26,550.00	14.00	41,300.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	21.00	2,100.00	14.00	1,400.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	38.00	1,900.00	100.00	5,000.00
6.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Ton	5.00	750.00	18.00	2,700.00
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	100.00	200.00	950.00	1,900.00 *
10.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	525.00	525.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	65.00	3,250.00	72.00	3,600.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	75.00	3,750.00	90.00	4,500.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1	50	Ft	26.00	1,300.00	75.00	3,750.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	50	Ft	26.00	1,300.00	75.00	3,750.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,600	Sft	5.30	114,480.00	6.00	129,600.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,700	Sft	6.40	30,080.00	7.00	32,900.00
17.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00
19.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	150	Ea	100.00	15,000.00	10.00	1,500.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	16.00	8,000.00	5.00	2,500.00
22.	_Gate Well, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	425.00	425.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	246,410.00	\$	262,900.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF PLEASANT RIDGE
 2019 Sidewalk Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0175-0111

Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.
 2651 Metamora Rd
 Oxford, MI 48371

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Rd
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc.		HMC, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization Expense- (3% Max)	1	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	13.50	1,350.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,950	Syd	45.00	132,750.00	23.50	69,325.00
4.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	100	Syd	67.50	6,750.00	29.00	2,900.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	75.00	3,750.00	49.00	2,450.00
6.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	150	Ton	45.00	6,750.00	27.75	4,162.50
7.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	537.00	537.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	450.00	450.00	150.00	150.00
9.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	450.00	900.00	150.00	300.00
10.	_Dr Structure Cover	1	Ea	1,050.00	1,050.00	480.00	480.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	Syd	60.25	3,012.50	61.00	3,050.00
12.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	79.00	3,950.00	71.00	3,550.00
13.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D1	50	Ft	33.25	1,662.50	36.50	1,825.00
14.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	50	Ft	23.70	1,185.00	39.00	1,950.00
15.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	21,600	Sft	4.26	92,016.00 *	6.50	140,400.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,700	Sft	6.25	29,375.00 *	8.50	39,950.00
17.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salv, Replace	100	Sft	75.00	7,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
18.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	8.73	2,619.00 *	14.07	4,221.00
19.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
20.	_Trimming Tree Roots	150	Ea	40.00	6,000.00	250.00	37,500.00
21.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	500	Syd	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00
22.	_Gate Well, Rem, Modified	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	250.00	250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	339,670.00 *	\$	340,050.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER